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No food allowed in any class rooms or lobby 
LWSC Social Worker is here on Tuesday’s and Wednesday’s from 10am-2pm 

 

 

       

 Monday, March 2, 2020, AARP Smart Driver Safety Course, A117, 9am-3pm  

 Wednesday, March 4, 2020, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 10am to Memorial Drive 
location (signup at the front desk) 

 Wednesday, March 4, 2020, COE & DeKalb County Board of Registrations and 
Elections presents Voter Machine Demo and Voter Education Training, Victory 
Room, 12-1:30pm 

 Wednesday, March 4, 2020, Caregiver Support Meeting, A123, 4pm 

 Friday, March 6, 2020, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 10am to Memorial Drive 
location (signup at the front desk) 

 Saturday, March 7, 2020, DeKalb Human Services CENSUS Expo, South DeKalb 
Mall, 11am-3pm 

 Monday, March 9, 2020 – Friday, April 3, 2020, Core Session 

 Monday, March 9, 2020, AARP Smart Driver TEK Free Workshop, A123, 11am-
12:30pm 

 Monday, March 9, 2020, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 1pm to Memorial Drive 
location (signup at the front desk) 

 Tuesday, March 10, 2020, COE Monthly Meeting, A123, 10am-12pm 

 Tuesday, March 10, 2020, Lunch & Learn – Emory, Victory Room, 12-1pm 

 Wednesday, March 11, 2020, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 10am to Memorial Drive 
location (signup at the front desk) 

 Wednesday, March 11, 2020, DeKalb County Tax Commissioner’s Office presents 
Senior Homestead Exemption Presentation and Processing, A123, 12pm 

Seniors don’t retire, they refire!!! 
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 Tuesday, March 17, 2020, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 11am to Memorial Drive 
location (signup at the front desk) 

 Wednesday, March 18, 2020, COE Quarterly Meeting, Victory Room, 12pm 

 Wednesday, March 18, 2020, COE Spoken Word Event, Victory Room, 2:30pm 

 Wednesday, March 18, 2020, DAV Chapter 91 Meeting, A123, 6-8pm 

 Thursday, March 19, 2020, Quilters Guild Meeting, A123, 5:30pm 

 Thursday, March 19, Early Voting -  shuttle leaves 12pm to Memorial Drive location 
(signup at the front desk) 

 Thursday, March 19, 2020, DeKalb County COE State of the County Address, 
Victory Room, 7pm 

 Thursday, March 19, 2020, Georgia Cares Medicare Counselor, 9am-1pm, Call 
Shirley Thomas at 404-563-7715 ext. 1606 for appointment (BY APPOINTMENT 
ONLY)  

 Monday, March 23, 2020, Hands Only CPR, A123 - 11am & A117 -1pm 

 Tuesday, March 24, 2020, Georgia Primary Elections Date - VOTE 

 Monday, March 30, 2020, Maintenance Work Day –CENTER CLOSED 

 Tuesday, March 31, 2020, & Wednesday, April 1, 2020, In-Person Registration 

 Tuesday, March 31, 2020, & Friday 3, 2020, Online Registration 
  

 

MISSION 

The mission of the Lou Walker Senior Center is to maximize independence and enhance the 

quality of life for seniors in DeKalb County. 

VISION 

     To become a world class senior center where seniors are valued, respected and age well. 

           

 

 

 

   www.louwalkercenter.com 

 

http://www.louwalkercenter.com/

